Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valorisation-Recherche, Limited Partnership	06/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genomics One Corporation
Street Address:	3030 Le Carrefour Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 1003
City:	Laval, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H7T 2P5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5929321
Patent Number:	6131440
Patent Number:	6311544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-424-0770

Email: gerri.czachowski@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer III
Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue
Address Line 2: 19th Floor (1761-000)

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fritz L. Schweitzer III

Total Attachments: 2

source=VAL-193-UM#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0970

500043498

0 59

-CH \$120

source=VAL-193-UM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, VALORISATION-RECHERCHE, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3744 Jean-Brillant street, Suite 6320, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3T 1P1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled *Time-coupled – time-resolved chromatography (TCRC)* and described in:

Canadian patent application number 2,224,582, filed on June 23rd, 1995 and entitled Extraction sélective de substances volatiles injectées dans un chromatographe à garniture;

International patent application number PCT/ CA95/ 00379, filed on June 23rd, 1995 and entitled Selective removal of volatile substances injected into a chromatographic packing filled column;

US patent application number 5,929,321, filed on July 27th, 1999 and entitled Selective removal of volatile substances injected into a chromatographic packing filled column;

US patent application number 6,131,440, filed on October 17th, 2000 entitled Selective removal of volatile substances injected into a chromatographic packing filled column.

US patent application number 6,311,544, filed on November 6th, 2001 and entitled Selective removal of volatile substances injected into a chromatographic packing filled column; and

European patent application number EP 95923144.0, filed on June 23rd, 1995 and entitled Selective removal of volatile substances injected into a chromatographic packing filled column.

WHEREAS, GENOMICS ONE CORPORATION, 3030 Le Carrefour Blvd., Suite 1003, Laval, Quebec, Canada H7T 2P5 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid applications; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or

PATENT .../2

REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0972

extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country worldwide; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee.

Assignor further agrees, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon Assignor's successors, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignées désirent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR

Signed at Montreal, Quebec, this 10th day of June, 2005

VALORISATION-RECHERCHE, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP acting through its general partner Gestion Univalor, limited partnership, itself acting through its general partner Univalor Inc.

Per:

MARC LEROUX

President and Managing Director

I, Patrick Sartore, acknowledge that I was personnally present and did see Marc Leroux, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on this 10th day of June, 2005.

WITNESS

ASSIGNEE

Signed at Montreal, Quebec, this 10th day of June. 2005

GENOMICS ONE CORPORATION

THE STATES

President.

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Suzanne Lebel, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on this 10th/day.of June, 2005.

WITNESS

12mor Chamelian, roly

PATENT

REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 08/05/2005